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Mr. David Alfred Perdue

Party: Republican ¢ Chamber: Senate
State: GA

Service: 2015-2021

M ost recent Congress: 116

Biography

A Senator from Georgia. Born in Macon, Bibb County, Ga. , December 10, 1949. B. S. , Georgia Institute of Technology,
1972. M. S. , Georgia Institute of Technology, 1976. Management consultant. Company executive. Elected as a
Republican to the United States Senate in 2014, and served from January 3, 2015 until January 3, 2021. Was an
unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the Senate in the January 5, 2021 general election runoff. U. S. Ambassador to
China, 2025-.

Legidative Activity (2015-2021)

Bills sponsored: 69
Bills cosponsored: 723

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
116 A resolution expressing the sense of the Senate on the need for common Referred to the Committee on Health,
SRES sense solutions to improve health care delivery and affordability for all Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text: CR
777 people of the United States. S7079)

Updated Nov 18, 2020
116 S SAFE Votes Act Read twice and referred to the Committee
4895 on Rules and Administration.

Updated Nov 12, 2020
116 S A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to establish COVID Read twice and referred to the Committee
4754 Recovery Bonds, and for other purposes. on Finance.

Updated Sep 29, 2020
116 A resolution honoring Rosalynn Smith Carter's 50 years of mental health Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
SRES advocacy. (text: CR S5897-5898)
726 Updated Sep 29, 2020
116 S Main Street Lending Improvement Act of 2020 Read twice and referred to the Committee
4655 on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Updated Sep 22, 2020
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Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

116 S
371

116 S
3985

116 S
461

116 S
5085

116 S
3703

Title
BUILD Act

JUSTICE Act

HBCU PARTNERS Act

A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to increase the
additional 2020 recovery rebates, to repeal section 230 of the
Communications Act of 1934, and for other purposes.

Promoting Alzheimer's Awareness to Prevent Elder Abuse Act

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No: 116-342.
Updated Jan 13, 2021

Motion to proceed to consideration of
measure made in Senate. (CR S7995)
Updated Jan 1, 2021

Became Public Law No: 116-270.
Updated Dec 31, 2020

Read the second time. Placed on Senate
Legislative Calendar under General Orders.
Calendar No. 644.

Updated Dec 30, 2020

Became Public Law No: 116-252.
Updated Dec 22, 2020
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