



## Mr. David Alfred Perdue

**Party:** Republican • **Chamber:** Senate

**State:** GA

**Service:** 2015–2021

**Most recent Congress:** 116

### Biography

A Senator from Georgia. Born in Macon, Bibb County, Ga. , December 10, 1949. B. S. , Georgia Institute of Technology, 1972. M. S. , Georgia Institute of Technology, 1976. Management consultant. Company executive. Elected as a Republican to the United States Senate in 2014, and served from January 3, 2015 until January 3, 2021. Was an unsuccessful candidate for reelection to the Senate in the January 5, 2021 general election runoff. U. S. Ambassador to China, 2025-.

### Legislative Activity (2015–2021)

**Bills sponsored:** 69

**Bills cosponsored:** 723

### Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 SRES 777	A resolution expressing the sense of the Senate on the need for common sense solutions to improve health care delivery and affordability for all people of the United States.	Referred to the Committee on Health, Education, Labor, and Pensions. (text: CR S7079) Updated Nov 18, 2020
116 S 4895	SAFE Votes Act	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration. Updated Nov 12, 2020
116 S 4754	A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to establish COVID Recovery Bonds, and for other purposes.	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance. Updated Sep 29, 2020
116 SRES 726	A resolution honoring Rosalynn Smith Carter's 50 years of mental health advocacy.	Referred to the Committee on the Judiciary. (text: CR S5897-5898) Updated Sep 29, 2020
116 S 4655	Main Street Lending Improvement Act of 2020	Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs. Updated Sep 22, 2020

## Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
116 S 371	BUILD Act	Became Public Law No: 116-342. Updated Jan 13, 2021
116 S 3985	JUSTICE Act	Motion to proceed to consideration of measure made in Senate. (CR S7995) Updated Jan 1, 2021
116 S 461	HBCU PARTNERS Act	Became Public Law No: 116-270. Updated Dec 31, 2020
116 S 5085	A bill to amend the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 to increase the additional 2020 recovery rebates, to repeal section 230 of the Communications Act of 1934, and for other purposes.	Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 644. Updated Dec 30, 2020
116 S 3703	Promoting Alzheimer's Awareness to Prevent Elder Abuse Act	Became Public Law No: 116-252. Updated Dec 22, 2020